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                         AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 5K Run Div IV-Section II 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2766 Kierra Lumpkin            SO Bisbee             21:34.4  6:57  t  
    2    2  2737 Autumn Nelson             JR Baboquivari        21:58.6  7:05  t  
    3    3  2983 Kayla O'Connell           SO Morenci            22:12.8  7:09  i  
    4    4  3204 Elliana Windsor           JR Thatcher           22:30.2  7:15  t  
    5    5  3144 Shanaya Victor            SO San Carlos         22:45.1  7:20  t  
    6    6  3035 Emma Garnand              SO Pusch Ridge        22:51.5  7:22  t  
    7    7  3201 Ashlyn McMaster           SO Thatcher           22:59.3  7:24  t  
    8    8  2751 Amity Hall                FR Benson             23:03.4  7:26  i  
    9       2916 Shanae Dosela             SR Fort Thomas        23:11.5  7:28  i  
   10    9  3036 Nicole Grizzle            SR Pusch Ridge        23:16.4  7:30  t  
   11       3163 Brenda Torres             SO St Augustine       23:26.0  7:33  i  
   12   10  3041 McKinley Severson         SR Pusch Ridge        23:30.6  7:34  t  
   13   11  3203 Hailey Udall              JR Thatcher           23:45.8  7:39  t  
   14   12  2920 Kayona Gilbert            SR Globe              23:49.2  7:40  i  
   15   13  2741 Evelyn Young              SR Baboquivari        23:49.8  7:41  t  
   16   14  2738 Dezarae Ortega            SO Baboquivari        24:07.3  7:46  t  
   17   15  2736 Susie Garcia              SR Baboquivari        24:08.3  7:47  t  
   18   16  2765 Brynn Lumpkin             SO Bisbee             24:14.8  7:49  t  
   19   17  2752 Dalia Moroyoqui           JR Benson             24:19.6  7:50  i  
   20   18  3139 Marissa Barrasa           SO San Carlos         24:27.1  7:53  t  
   21   19  3141 Lorena Cosen              FR San Carlos         24:28.3  7:53  t  
   22       3152 Araceli Curry             JR San Manuel         24:29.2  7:53  i  
   23       2935 Aritalia Williams         SR Gregory            24:30.4  7:54  i  
   24   20  2767 Yasmin Morales            SO Bisbee             24:31.9  7:54  t  
   25   21  3198 Paisley Layton            SO Thatcher           24:35.6  7:55  t  
   26   22  3200 Madiline Hughes           FR Thatcher           24:36.3  7:56  t  
   27   23  3219 Carmen Gonzalez           SO Tombstone          24:39.8  7:57     
   28   24  3218 Dayla Durrer              JR Tombstone          24:45.7  7:59     
   29   25  3040 Kiersten Russo            SR Pusch Ridge        25:00.5  8:03  t  
   30   26  3220 Jessika Howard            SO Tombstone          25:10.4  8:07     
   31   27  2740 Kristy Segundo            JR Baboquivari        25:12.1  8:07  t  
   32   28  2978 Desirae Babb              JR Morenci            25:18.7  8:09     
   33   29  3202 Melodie Moore             SR Thatcher           25:23.0  8:11  t  
   34   30  3038 Grace Hodges              SO Pusch Ridge        25:28.0  8:12  t  
   35       3161 Alexis Inocencio          SR St Augustine       25:29.1  8:13     
   36   31  3199 Akala Hatch               SR Thatcher           26:01.1  8:23  t  
   37   32  2753 Briana Prescott           FR Benson             26:13.1  8:27     
   38       3158 Candice Pocase            SO Santa Rita         26:27.1  8:31     
   39   33  2980 Miriam Frisch             JR Morenci            26:33.7  8:33     
   40   34  2979 Destiny Dionne            FR Morenci            26:35.4  8:34     
   41   35  2981 Camrie McBride            SR Morenci            26:36.2  8:34     
   42       3162 Bryanna Rodriguez         JR St Augustine       26:43.5  8:37     
   43   36  3221 Clair Smith               JR Tombstone          26:48.5  8:38     
   44   37  2755 Delma Santiago            FR Benson             26:50.1  8:39     
   45   38  2982 Yrliani Molina            JR Morenci            27:02.5  8:43     
   46   39  3037 Abigail Harris            JR Pusch Ridge        27:12.8  8:46  t  
   47   40  2770 Valerie Wright            FR Bisbee             27:49.0  8:58  t  
   48   41  2742 Diavian Zazueta           SO Baboquivari        27:51.8  8:59  t  
   49   42  2925 Taylor Stevens            FR Globe              27:56.4  9:00     
   50       3256 Viridiana Gutierrez       SR Willcox            27:57.1  9:00     
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                         AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 5K Run Div IV-Section II 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   43  2739 Dyani Palimo              SO Baboquivari        28:13.3  9:05  t  
   52   44  3143 Megan Polk                FR San Carlos         28:28.5  9:10  t  
   53   45  3222 Cameron Young             JR Tombstone          28:33.5  9:12     
   54   46  3140 Kayani Case               SO San Carlos         28:34.4  9:12  t  
   55       3258 Brisa Tapia               SR Willcox            28:35.0  9:12     
   56   47  2768 Leticia Ruiz              JR Bisbee             28:47.3  9:16  t  
   57   48  2922 Camille Hudson            SR Globe              28:48.2  9:17     
   58   49  3039 Esmeralda Macias          JR Pusch Ridge        29:00.9  9:21  t  
   59       2941 Therese Martin            SO Immaculate Heart   29:02.4  9:21     
   60   50  2764 Victoria Lopez            SR Bisbee             29:39.5  9:33  t  
   61   51  2926 Jessi Swift               SO Globe              29:40.7  9:34     
   62   52  2924 Ally Shank                SO Globe              30:02.0  9:40     
   63   53  2923 Nizhoni Pike              SR Globe              30:19.9  9:46     
   64   54  2921 Victoria Hosay            SO Globe              30:33.7  9:51     
   65   55  2754 Saffira Russell           FR Benson             30:41.2  9:53     
   66   56  2750 Nichole Flint             FR Benson             30:41.7  9:53     
   67       3159 Emmi Roman Santiago       FR Santa Rita         30:41.9  9:53     
   68       2942 Annalisa Minke            JR Immaculate Heart   30:51.8  9:57     
   69       3213 Kaylene Joe               JR Tohono O'odham     31:03.1 10:00     
   70       3257 Ashley Riggs              JR Willcox            31:08.8 10:02     
   71       3212 Yesenia Baptisto          SR Tohono O'odham     32:01.1 10:19     
   72       2934 Selma Anderson            JR Gregory            32:52.3 10:35     
   73   57  3142 Julianna Gilbert          JR San Carlos         34:23.1 11:05  t  
   74       2917 Kaya Olivar               SO Fort Thomas        35:32.5 11:27     
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                         AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    65  Thatcher                    (  23:41.5  1:58:27.2   2:06.1) 
========================================== 
  1      4   3204 Elliana Windsor        JR   22:30.2 
  2      7   3201 Ashlyn McMaster        SO   22:59.3 
  3     11   3203 Hailey Udall           JR   23:45.8 
  4     21   3198 Paisley Layton         SO   24:35.6 
  5     22   3200 Madiline Hughes        FR   24:36.3 
  6   ( 29)  3202 Melodie Moore          SR   25:23.0 
  7   ( 31)  3199 Akala Hatch            SR   26:01.1 
 
  2.    71  Baboquivari                 (  23:51.3  1:59:16.1   3:13.5) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2737 Autumn Nelson          JR   21:58.6 
  2     13   2741 Evelyn Young           SR   23:49.8 
  3     14   2738 Dezarae Ortega         SO   24:07.3 
  4     15   2736 Susie Garcia           SR   24:08.3 
  5     27   2740 Kristy Segundo         JR   25:12.1 
  6   ( 41)  2742 Diavian Zazueta        SO   27:51.8 
  7   ( 43)  2739 Dyani Palimo           SO   28:13.3 
 
  3.    80  Pusch Ridge Christian       (  24:01.4  2:00:07.0   2:36.5) 
========================================== 
  1      6   3035 Emma Garnand           SO   22:51.5 
  2      9   3036 Nicole Grizzle         SR   23:16.4 
  3     10   3041 McKinley Severson      SR   23:30.6 
  4     25   3040 Kiersten Russo         SR   25:00.5 
  5     30   3038 Grace Hodges           SO   25:28.0 
  6   ( 39)  3037 Abigail Harris         JR   27:12.8 
  7   ( 49)  3039 Esmeralda Macias       JR   29:00.9 
 
  4.   124  Bisbee                      (  25:23.5  2:06:57.4   7:12.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2766 Kierra Lumpkin         SO   21:34.4 
  2     16   2765 Brynn Lumpkin          SO   24:14.8 
  3     20   2767 Yasmin Morales         SO   24:31.9 
  4     40   2770 Valerie Wright         FR   27:49.0 
  5     47   2768 Leticia Ruiz           JR   28:47.3 
  6   ( 50)  2764 Victoria Lopez         SR   29:39.5 
 
  5.   132  San Carlos                  (  25:44.7  2:08:43.4   5:49.3) 
========================================== 
  1      5   3144 Shanaya Victor         SO   22:45.1 
  2     18   3139 Marissa Barrasa        SO   24:27.1 
  3     19   3141 Lorena Cosen           FR   24:28.3 
  4     44   3143 Megan Polk             FR   28:28.5 
  5     46   3140 Kayani Case            SO   28:34.4 
  6   ( 57)  3142 Julianna Gilbert       JR   34:23.1 
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                         AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   133  Morenci                     (  25:27.4  2:07:16.8   4:23.4) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2983 Kayla O'Connell        SO   22:12.8 
  2     28   2978 Desirae Babb           JR   25:18.7 
  3     33   2980 Miriam Frisch          JR   26:33.7 
  4     34   2979 Destiny Dionne         FR   26:35.4 
  5     35   2981 Camrie McBride         SR   26:36.2 
  6   ( 38)  2982 Yrliani Molina         JR   27:02.5 
 
  7.   149  Benson                      (  26:13.5  2:11:07.4   7:37.8) 
========================================== 
  1      8   2751 Amity Hall             FR   23:03.4 
  2     17   2752 Dalia Moroyoqui        JR   24:19.6 
  3     32   2753 Briana Prescott        FR   26:13.1 
  4     37   2755 Delma Santiago         FR   26:50.1 
  5     55   2754 Saffira Russell        FR   30:41.2 
  6   ( 56)  2750 Nichole Flint          FR   30:41.7 
 
  8.   154  Tombstone                   (  25:59.6  2:09:57.9   3:53.7) 
========================================== 
  1     23   3219 Carmen Gonzalez        SO   24:39.8 
  2     24   3218 Dayla Durrer           JR   24:45.7 
  3     26   3220 Jessika Howard         SO   25:10.4 
  4     36   3221 Clair Smith            JR   26:48.5 
  5     45   3222 Cameron Young          JR   28:33.5 
 
  9.   205  Globe                       (  28:03.3  2:20:16.5   6:12.8) 
========================================== 
  1     12   2920 Kayona Gilbert         SR   23:49.2 
  2     42   2925 Taylor Stevens         FR   27:56.4 
  3     48   2922 Camille Hudson         SR   28:48.2 
  4     51   2926 Jessi Swift            SO   29:40.7 
  5     52   2924 Ally Shank             SO   30:02.0 
  6   ( 53)  2923 Nizhoni Pike           SR   30:19.9 
  7   ( 54)  2921 Victoria Hosay         SO   30:33.7 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Fort Thomas                 
          2916 Shanae Dosela SR,  2917 Kaya Olivar SO 
 
St Augustine Catholic       
          3163 Brenda Torres SO,  3161 Alexis Inocencio SR,  3162 Bryanna Rodriguez JR 
 
San Manuel                  
          3152 Araceli Curry JR 
 
Gregory                     
          2935 Aritalia Williams SR,  2934 Selma Anderson JR 
 
Santa Rita                  
          3158 Candice Pocase SO,  3159 Emmi Roman Santiago FR 
 
Willcox                     
          3256 Viridiana Gutierrez SR,  3258 Brisa Tapia SR,  3257 Ashley Riggs JR 
 
Immaculate Heart            
          2941 Therese Martin SO,  2942 Annalisa Minke JR 
 
Tohono O'odham              
          3213 Kaylene Joe JR,  3212 Yesenia Baptisto SR 
  



Page 6 
                         AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run Div IV-Section II 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3211 Hunter Stailey            SR Thatcher           17:22.7  5:36  t  
    2    2  3042 Emmanuel Corral           JR Pusch Ridge        18:05.0  5:50  t  
    3    3  2990 Jordan Mares              JR Morenci            18:16.7  5:53  t  
    4    4  2775 Brandon Olivares          JR Bisbee             18:21.5  5:55  t  
    5    5  3209 Wesley Pena               JR Thatcher           18:24.0  5:56  t  
    6    6  3206 Talon Brown               JR Thatcher           18:28.8  5:57  t  
    7       3156 Gilbert Pinedo            JR San Manuel         18:30.2  5:58  i  
    8    7  3168 Ben Henderson             JR St Augustine       18:45.6  6:03  t  
    9    8  3210 Joby Rojas                FR Thatcher           18:46.0  6:03  t  
   10    9  3046 Jesse Turner              SO Pusch Ridge        18:51.9  6:05  t  
   11   10  2985 Cameron Bailey-Garcia     JR Morenci            18:56.4  6:06  t  
   12   11  2777 Miguel Urcadez            JR Bisbee             19:00.6  6:08  t  
   13   12  3164 Adrian Alvarez            SO St Augustine       19:05.6  6:09  t  
   14   13  3207 Matt Orr                  JR Thatcher           19:11.9  6:11  t  
   15   14  2989 Shawn Kartchner           SR Morenci            19:15.0  6:12  t  
   16   15  2758 Sean Laura                SO Benson             19:19.4  6:14  i  
   17   16  3205 Tyler Bierman             JR Thatcher           19:20.7  6:14  t  
   18   17  2984 Gabriel Baca              SR Morenci            19:22.4  6:15  t  
   19   18  3224 Chrystian Baird           SO Tombstone          19:23.3  6:15  t  
   20       2948 Gabe Serna                JR Immaculate Heart   19:32.5  6:18  i  
   21   19  2771 David Donahue             JR Bisbee             19:33.6  6:18  t  
   22   20  2772 Joel Enriquez             JR Bisbee             19:36.6  6:19  t  
   23   21  2987 Dante Deanda              JR Morenci            19:38.1  6:20  t  
   24   22  3229 Michael Zelazny           JR Tombstone          19:39.0  6:20  t  
   25   23  2986 Anthony Chanez            SR Morenci            19:42.3  6:21  t  
   26       3217 Jereese Tashquinth        SO Tohono O'odham     19:45.6  6:22     
   27   24  3169 John King                 JR St Augustine       19:50.5  6:24  t  
   28   25  3208 Tanner Palmer             FR Thatcher           19:52.4  6:24  t  
   29   26  2748 Isaiah Sunbear            JR Baboquivari        19:58.0  6:26  t  
   30   27  2927 Abel Barraza              SR Globe              20:05.6  6:29     
   31   28  2745 Angel Joaquin             FR Baboquivari        20:07.2  6:29  t  
   32       2735 Santana Gonzales          JR AZDB               20:08.0  6:29     
   33   29  2933 Jeremiah Wilson           FR Globe              20:15.5  6:32     
   34   30  3166 Carlos Burton             SO St Augustine       20:19.5  6:33  t  
   35   31  2744 Stephon Hendricks         SO Baboquivari        20:22.1  6:34  t  
   36   32  3151 Gerald Phillips III       FR San Carlos         20:26.2  6:35     
   37   33  3044 Hayden Sawyer             SR Pusch Ridge        20:29.0  6:36  t  
   38   34  3170 Sergio Palma              FR St Augustine       20:30.1  6:36  t  
   39   35  2773 Israel Molina             FR Bisbee             20:32.7  6:37  t  
   40   36  2759 Zach Laura                FR Benson             20:36.1  6:38     
   41   37  3043 Trevor Crabb              SR Pusch Ridge        20:37.4  6:39  t  
   42   38  2929 Cory Chee                 SO Globe              20:44.3  6:41     
   43       2734 Manuel Gonzales           JR AZDB               20:45.6  6:41     
   44   39  2988 Mario Esquivel            SR Morenci            20:47.9  6:42  t  
   45   40  3047 Tyler Wieland             SO Pusch Ridge        20:47.9  6:42  t  
   46   41  3146 Brian Cassa               SO San Carlos         20:48.4  6:42     
   47       3216 Jesus Salcido             JR Tohono O'odham     20:50.2  6:43     
   48   42  3228 Quinten Palmer            SO Tombstone          20:53.6  6:44  t  
   49   43  3149 Jalen Patten              SO San Carlos         20:54.9  6:44     
   50   44  3145 Jeremiah Ailak            FR San Carlos         20:58.8  6:46     
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                         AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run Div IV-Section II 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   45  3223 Oscar Alamilla-Quintero   SR Tombstone          21:02.0  6:47  t  
   52   46  2746 Dustin Nelson             FR Baboquivari        21:05.3  6:48  t  
   53   47  2757 Kolby Barney              JR Benson             21:11.5  6:50     
   54   48  3227 Devon Mize                FR Tombstone          21:13.2  6:50  t  
   55   49  2760 Jason Marks               FR Benson             21:33.9  6:57     
   56   50  3165 Kenneth Bui               JR St Augustine       21:35.1  6:57  t  
   57   51  3167 Jonah Dybas               JR St Augustine       21:35.8  6:58  t  
   58   52  3148 Anthony Hopkins Jr.       SR San Carlos         21:36.5  6:58     
   59   53  3147 Reppert Cassadore III     FR San Carlos         21:47.0  7:01     
   60       3215 Preston Garcia            SO Tohono O'odham     21:48.4  7:02     
   61   54  3048 Wolfgang Wischki          SO Pusch Ridge        21:48.4  7:02  t  
   62   55  2931 Nic Perez                 SO Globe              21:52.0  7:03     
   63   56  3226 Caleb Lucas               FR Tombstone          21:56.3  7:04  t  
   64       3029 Cole McGuire              SR Patagonia Union    21:56.6  7:04     
   65   57  2747 Isaac Sunbear             JR Baboquivari        21:57.2  7:04  t  
   66   58  3150 Kaden Phillips            FR San Carlos         21:59.1  7:05     
   67   59  2930 Julius Chee               FR Globe              22:03.0  7:06     
   68   60  3045 Cameron Tompkins          SR Pusch Ridge        22:04.2  7:07  t  
   69   61  2928 Tyler Belknap             SR Globe              22:05.1  7:07     
   70   62  2762 Caleb Paden               FR Benson             22:36.9  7:17     
   71       2937 Marco Manzo               SO Gregory            22:37.1  7:17     
   72       3155 Jose Atrian               FR San Manuel         22:43.8  7:19     
   73   63  2932 Trey Satter                  Globe              22:46.5  7:20     
   74   64  2776 Jesus Saavedra            SR Bisbee             22:50.7  7:22  t  
   75   65  2774 Gabriel Mungarro          JR Bisbee             22:53.3  7:23  t  
   76   66  3260 Johnny Collins            FR Willcox            23:08.7  7:27     
   77   67  3225 Mark Moore                SO Tombstone          23:35.1  7:36  t  
   78       2940 Justus Williams           SO Gregory            23:46.1  7:39     
   79   68  3263 Sloan Williams            JR Willcox            23:57.6  7:43     
   80   69  3259 Spencer Allred            FR Willcox            24:10.4  7:47     
   81       2919 Nikolas Thompson          JR Fort Thomas        24:30.2  7:54     
   82   70  3261 Ryan McClaine             FR Willcox            24:52.2  8:01     
   83   71  3262 Adrian Miraflores         SR Willcox            24:55.1  8:02     
   84       2918 Eliceo Bond               SO Fort Thomas        25:36.4  8:15     
   85   72  2743 Akeev Santos              FR Baboquivari        25:37.8  8:15  t  
   86       2936 Chris Allen               FR Gregory            25:45.3  8:18     
   87       3030 Matthew Mullins           FR Patagonia Union    26:06.2  8:25     
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                         AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    33  Thatcher                    (  18:26.7  1:32:13.4   1:49.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3211 Hunter Stailey         SR   17:22.7 
  2      5   3209 Wesley Pena            JR   18:24.0 
  3      6   3206 Talon Brown            JR   18:28.8 
  4      8   3210 Joby Rojas             FR   18:46.0 
  5     13   3207 Matt Orr               JR   19:11.9 
  6   ( 16)  3205 Tyler Bierman          JR   19:20.7 
  7   ( 25)  3208 Tanner Palmer          FR   19:52.4 
 
  2.    65  Morenci                     (  19:05.8  1:35:28.6   1:21.4) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2990 Jordan Mares           JR   18:16.7 
  2     10   2985 Cameron Bailey-Garcia  JR   18:56.4 
  3     14   2989 Shawn Kartchner        SR   19:15.0 
  4     17   2984 Gabriel Baca           SR   19:22.4 
  5     21   2987 Dante Deanda           JR   19:38.1 
  6   ( 23)  2986 Anthony Chanez         SR   19:42.3 
  7   ( 39)  2988 Mario Esquivel         SR   20:47.9 
 
  3.    89  Bisbee                      (  19:25.0  1:37:05.0   2:11.2) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2775 Brandon Olivares       JR   18:21.5 
  2     11   2777 Miguel Urcadez         JR   19:00.6 
  3     19   2771 David Donahue          JR   19:33.6 
  4     20   2772 Joel Enriquez          JR   19:36.6 
  5     35   2773 Israel Molina          FR   20:32.7 
  6   ( 64)  2776 Jesus Saavedra         SR   22:50.7 
  7   ( 65)  2774 Gabriel Mungarro       JR   22:53.3 
 
  4.   107  St Augustine Catholic       (  19:42.3  1:38:31.3   1:44.5) 
========================================== 
  1      7   3168 Ben Henderson          JR   18:45.6 
  2     12   3164 Adrian Alvarez         SO   19:05.6 
  3     24   3169 John King              JR   19:50.5 
  4     30   3166 Carlos Burton          SO   20:19.5 
  5     34   3170 Sergio Palma           FR   20:30.1 
  6   ( 50)  3165 Kenneth Bui            JR   21:35.1 
  7   ( 51)  3167 Jonah Dybas            JR   21:35.8 
 
  5.   121  Pusch Ridge Christian       (  19:46.3  1:38:51.2   2:42.9) 
========================================== 
  1      2   3042 Emmanuel Corral        JR   18:05.0 
  2      9   3046 Jesse Turner           SO   18:51.9 
  3     33   3044 Hayden Sawyer          SR   20:29.0 
  4     37   3043 Trevor Crabb           SR   20:37.4 
  5     40   3047 Tyler Wieland          SO   20:47.9 
  6   ( 54)  3048 Wolfgang Wischki       SO   21:48.4 
  7   ( 60)  3045 Cameron Tompkins       SR   22:04.2 
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                         AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   175  Tombstone                   (  20:26.3  1:42:11.1   1:49.9) 
========================================== 
  1     18   3224 Chrystian Baird        SO   19:23.3 
  2     22   3229 Michael Zelazny        JR   19:39.0 
  3     42   3228 Quinten Palmer         SO   20:53.6 
  4     45   3223 Oscar Alamilla-Quintero SR   21:02.0 
  5     48   3227 Devon Mize             FR   21:13.2 
  6   ( 56)  3226 Caleb Lucas            FR   21:56.3 
  7   ( 67)  3225 Mark Moore             SO   23:35.1 
 
  7.   188  Baboquivari                 (  20:42.0  1:43:29.8   1:59.2) 
========================================== 
  1     26   2748 Isaiah Sunbear         JR   19:58.0 
  2     28   2745 Angel Joaquin          FR   20:07.2 
  3     31   2744 Stephon Hendricks      SO   20:22.1 
  4     46   2746 Dustin Nelson          FR   21:05.3 
  5     57   2747 Isaac Sunbear          JR   21:57.2 
  6   ( 72)  2743 Akeev Santos           FR   25:37.8 
 
  8.   208  Globe                       (  21:00.1  1:45:00.4   1:57.4) 
========================================== 
  1     27   2927 Abel Barraza           SR   20:05.6 
  2     29   2933 Jeremiah Wilson        FR   20:15.5 
  3     38   2929 Cory Chee              SO   20:44.3 
  4     55   2931 Nic Perez              SO   21:52.0 
  5     59   2930 Julius Chee            FR   22:03.0 
  6   ( 61)  2928 Tyler Belknap          SR   22:05.1 
  7   ( 63)  2932 Trey Satter                 22:46.5 
 
  9.   209  Benson                      (  21:03.6  1:45:17.8   3:17.5) 
========================================== 
  1     15   2758 Sean Laura             SO   19:19.4 
  2     36   2759 Zach Laura             FR   20:36.1 
  3     47   2757 Kolby Barney           JR   21:11.5 
  4     49   2760 Jason Marks            FR   21:33.9 
  5     62   2762 Caleb Paden            FR   22:36.9 
 
 10.   212  San Carlos                  (  20:57.0  1:44:44.8   1:10.3) 
========================================== 
  1     32   3151 Gerald Phillips III    FR   20:26.2 
  2     41   3146 Brian Cassa            SO   20:48.4 
  3     43   3149 Jalen Patten           SO   20:54.9 
  4     44   3145 Jeremiah Ailak         FR   20:58.8 
  5     52   3148 Anthony Hopkins Jr.    SR   21:36.5 
  6   ( 53)  3147 Reppert Cassadore III  FR   21:47.0 
  7   ( 58)  3150 Kaden Phillips         FR   21:59.1 
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                         AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   344  Willcox                     (  24:12.8  2:01:04.0   1:46.4) 
========================================== 
  1     66   3260 Johnny Collins         FR   23:08.7 
  2     68   3263 Sloan Williams         JR   23:57.6 
  3     69   3259 Spencer Allred         FR   24:10.4 
  4     70   3261 Ryan McClaine          FR   24:52.2 
  5     71   3262 Adrian Miraflores      SR   24:55.1 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
San Manuel                  
          3156 Gilbert Pinedo JR,  3155 Jose Atrian FR 
 
Immaculate Heart            
          2948 Gabe Serna JR 
 
Tohono O'odham              
          3217 Jereese Tashquinth SO,  3216 Jesus Salcido JR,  3215 Preston Garcia SO 
 
Arizona Deaf and Blind      
          2735 Santana Gonzales JR,  2734 Manuel Gonzales JR 
 
Patagonia Union             
          3029 Cole McGuire SR,  3030 Matthew Mullins FR 
 
Gregory                     
          2937 Marco Manzo SO,  2940 Justus Williams SO,  2936 Chris Allen FR 
 
Fort Thomas                 
          2919 Nikolas Thompson JR,  2918 Eliceo Bond SO 
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                         AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 5K Run Div III-Section I 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3067 Samantha Schadler         SR Rio Rico           18:12.5  5:52  t  
    2    2  3125 Zoey Delgado              JR Salpointe          19:34.4  6:18  t  
    3    3  3236 Brynna McQuillen          JR Vista Grande       19:48.5  6:23  t  
    4    4  3076 Eva Bruce                 FR Sabino             21:27.4  6:55  t  
    5    5  3130 Lexi Lambert              SO Salpointe          21:35.2  6:57  t  
    6    6  3127 Laurel Froehlich          SO Salpointe          21:39.8  6:59  t  
    7    7  3131 Tayler Thomas             JR Salpointe          21:49.3  7:02  t  
    8    8  3129 Reagan Kraft              SO Salpointe          21:53.7  7:03  t  
    9    9  3108 Eliza Stowell             FR Sahuarita          21:59.5  7:05  t  
   10   10  3106 Marissa Lopez             JR Sahuarita          22:11.7  7:09  t  
   11   11  3017 Samantha Doyle            SR Palo Verde         22:17.5  7:11  i  
   12   12  3126 Anaelle Depoint           FR Salpointe          22:18.2  7:11  t  
   13   13  3128 Katie Kelly               SR Salpointe          22:24.5  7:13  t  
   14   14  3066 Sasha Ogburn              FR Rio Rico           22:32.6  7:16  t  
   15   15  2879 Paige Mariscal            SR Douglas            22:35.6  7:17  t  
   16   16  3064 Angela Holman             FR Rio Rico           22:39.1  7:18  t  
   17   17  3188 Zinnia Nielsen            SO Tanque Verde       22:40.3  7:18  i  
   18   18  3089 Sabrina Gutierrez         SR Safford            22:47.7  7:21  i  
   19   19  3231 Perla Gutierrez           FR Vista Grande       23:19.4  7:31  t  
   20   20  2849 Kinsey Garcia             SO Coolidge           23:20.4  7:31  i  
   21   21  2874 Jenally Barco             SO Douglas            23:28.3  7:34  t  
   22   22  3230 Cynthia Chapparro-Bello   SO Vista Grande       23:28.8  7:34  t  
   23   23  3065 Zenya Nido                FR Rio Rico           23:29.9  7:34  t  
   24   24  3107 Alessandra Segundo        FR Sahuarita          23:34.4  7:36  t  
   25   25  3063 Giselle Bojorquez         SO Rio Rico           23:44.8  7:39  t  
   26   26  3080 Bailey Moat               FR Sabino             23:45.8  7:39  t  
   27   27  3095 Samantha Vanhouten        SO Safford            23:50.2  7:41     
   28   28  3091 Emma Hackett              JR Safford            24:10.1  7:47     
   29   29  3078 Sierra Hernandez          JR Sabino             24:44.0  7:58  t  
   30   30  3235 Cynthia Marias            FR Vista Grande       24:47.4  7:59  t  
   31   31  2875 Sheccid Bejerano          JR Douglas            24:47.8  7:59  t  
   32   32  3081 Alyssa Parton             JR Sabino             24:55.8  8:02  t  
   33   33  3232 Divine Ibarra             SO Vista Grande       24:59.3  8:03  t  
   34       3244 Madison McGregor          SR Walden Grove       25:05.6  8:05     
   35   34  3104 Grace Dixon               SO Sahuarita          25:07.7  8:06  t  
   36   35  3189 Kate Rustand              SO Tanque Verde       25:13.1  8:07     
   37   36  3077 Elizabeth Harrington      JR Sabino             25:14.1  8:08  t  
   38   37  3186 Karah Mayer               FR Tanque Verde       25:29.3  8:13     
   39   38  3103 Sarah Cardenas            JR Sahuarita          25:39.3  8:16  t  
   40   39  3079 Fatima Lazli              SO Sabino             25:50.7  8:20  t  
   41   40  2852 Ariana Ortiz              SR Coolidge           25:50.9  8:20     
   42       3245 Angelita Poole            FR Walden Grove       25:54.9  8:21     
   43   41  3016 Zoe Buelna                JR Palo Verde         26:08.4  8:25     
   44   42  2850 Araceli Madrid            SO Coolidge           26:11.0  8:26     
   45   43  3190 Lucy Scholes              FR Tanque Verde       26:12.0  8:26     
   46   44  3075 Abbey Alexander           JR Sabino             26:13.3  8:27  t  
   47   45  3233 Sabrina Jett              SO Vista Grande       26:13.6  8:27  t  
   48   46  3234 Kelsy Kirkpatrick         SO Vista Grande       26:27.5  8:31  t  
   49       3246 Leanna Renshaw            FR Walden Grove       26:27.7  8:32     
   50   47  3093 Breanna Melendrez         SR Safford            26:35.0  8:34     
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                         AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 5K Run Div III-Section I 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       3248 Johanna Steele            SO Walden Grove       27:16.3  8:47     
   52   48  2848 Jacqueline Casillas       SR Coolidge           27:19.9  8:48     
   53   49  3020 Denise Smock              SR Palo Verde         27:25.9  8:50     
   54   50  2877 Yanitza Encinas           SR Douglas            27:33.8  8:53  t  
   55   51  3185 Riley Kanoza              SO Tanque Verde       28:28.4  9:10     
   56   52  2878 Paola Leon                FR Douglas            28:38.8  9:14  t  
   57   53  3187 Ellie Nasiatka            JR Tanque Verde       28:52.3  9:18     
   58   54  3090 Taylar Gutierrez          SO Safford            29:00.3  9:21     
   59   55  3021 Giselle Velarde           SR Palo Verde         29:47.7  9:36     
   60   56  2853 Yumilka Sosa              SR Coolidge           30:03.4  9:41     
   61   57  3092 Chelsey Marble            FR Safford            30:07.3  9:42     
   62   58  2851 Kimberly Mercado          JR Coolidge           30:08.2  9:42     
   63   59  3094 Johnnie Melendrez         SR Safford            32:39.9 10:31     
   64   60  3019 Alize Rich                FR Palo Verde         34:46.5 11:12     
   65   61  3018 Luthmila Natera           JR Palo Verde         36:29.4 11:45     
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                         AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    28  Salpointe Catholic          (  21:18.5  1:46:32.4   2:19.3) 
========================================== 
  1      2   3125 Zoey Delgado           JR   19:34.4 
  2      5   3130 Lexi Lambert           SO   21:35.2 
  3      6   3127 Laurel Froehlich       SO   21:39.8 
  4      7   3131 Tayler Thomas          JR   21:49.3 
  5      8   3129 Reagan Kraft           SO   21:53.7 
  6   ( 12)  3126 Anaelle Depoint        FR   22:18.2 
  7   ( 13)  3128 Katie Kelly            SR   22:24.5 
 
  2.    79  Rio Rico                    (  22:07.8  1:50:38.9   5:32.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3067 Samantha Schadler      SR   18:12.5 
  2     14   3066 Sasha Ogburn           FR   22:32.6 
  3     16   3064 Angela Holman          FR   22:39.1 
  4     23   3065 Zenya Nido             FR   23:29.9 
  5     25   3063 Giselle Bojorquez      SO   23:44.8 
 
  3.   107  Vista Grande                (  23:16.7  1:56:23.4   5:10.8) 
========================================== 
  1      3   3236 Brynna McQuillen       JR   19:48.5 
  2     19   3231 Perla Gutierrez        FR   23:19.4 
  3     22   3230 Cynthia Chapparro-Belloc SO   23:28.8 
  4     30   3235 Cynthia Marias         FR   24:47.4 
  5     33   3232 Divine Ibarra          SO   24:59.3 
  6   ( 45)  3233 Sabrina Jett           SO   26:13.6 
  7   ( 46)  3234 Kelsy Kirkpatrick      SO   26:27.5 
 
  4.   115  Sahuarita                   (  23:42.6  1:58:32.6   3:39.8) 
========================================== 
  1      9   3108 Eliza Stowell          FR   21:59.5 
  2     10   3106 Marissa Lopez          JR   22:11.7 
  3     24   3107 Alessandra Segundo     FR   23:34.4 
  4     34   3104 Grace Dixon            SO   25:07.7 
  5     38   3103 Sarah Cardenas         JR   25:39.3 
 
  5.   127  Sabino                      (  24:01.5  2:00:07.1   3:46.7) 
========================================== 
  1      4   3076 Eva Bruce              FR   21:27.4 
  2     26   3080 Bailey Moat            FR   23:45.8 
  3     29   3078 Sierra Hernandez       JR   24:44.0 
  4     32   3081 Alyssa Parton          JR   24:55.8 
  5     36   3077 Elizabeth Harrington   JR   25:14.1 
  6   ( 39)  3079 Fatima Lazli           SO   25:50.7 
  7   ( 44)  3075 Abbey Alexander        JR   26:13.3 
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                         AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   169  Douglas                     (  25:24.9  2:07:04.3   6:03.2) 
========================================== 
  1     15   2879 Paige Mariscal         SR   22:35.6 
  2     21   2874 Jenally Barco          SO   23:28.3 
  3     31   2875 Sheccid Bejerano       JR   24:47.8 
  4     50   2877 Yanitza Encinas        SR   27:33.8 
  5     52   2878 Paola Leon             FR   28:38.8 
 
  7.   174  Safford                     (  25:16.7  2:06:23.3   6:12.6) 
========================================== 
  1     18   3089 Sabrina Gutierrez      SR   22:47.7 
  2     27   3095 Samantha Vanhouten     SO   23:50.2 
  3     28   3091 Emma Hackett           JR   24:10.1 
  4     47   3093 Breanna Melendrez      SR   26:35.0 
  5     54   3090 Taylar Gutierrez       SO   29:00.3 
  6   ( 57)  3092 Chelsey Marble         FR   30:07.3 
  7   ( 59)  3094 Johnnie Melendrez      SR   32:39.9 
 
  8.   183  Tanque Verde                (  25:36.7  2:08:03.1   5:48.1) 
========================================== 
  1     17   3188 Zinnia Nielsen         SO   22:40.3 
  2     35   3189 Kate Rustand           SO   25:13.1 
  3     37   3186 Karah Mayer            FR   25:29.3 
  4     43   3190 Lucy Scholes           FR   26:12.0 
  5     51   3185 Riley Kanoza           SO   28:28.4 
  6   ( 53)  3187 Ellie Nasiatka         JR   28:52.3 
 
  9.   206  Coolidge                    (  26:33.2  2:12:45.6   6:43.0) 
========================================== 
  1     20   2849 Kinsey Garcia          SO   23:20.4 
  2     40   2852 Ariana Ortiz           SR   25:50.9 
  3     42   2850 Araceli Madrid         SO   26:11.0 
  4     48   2848 Jacqueline Casillas    SR   27:19.9 
  5     56   2853 Yumilka Sosa           SR   30:03.4 
  6   ( 58)  2851 Kimberly Mercado       JR   30:08.2 
 
 10.   216  Palo Verde Magnet           (  28:05.2  2:20:26.0  12:29.0) 
========================================== 
  1     11   3017 Samantha Doyle         SR   22:17.5 
  2     41   3016 Zoe Buelna             JR   26:08.4 
  3     49   3020 Denise Smock           SR   27:25.9 
  4     55   3021 Giselle Velarde        SR   29:47.7 
  5     60   3019 Alize Rich             FR   34:46.5 
  6   ( 61)  3018 Luthmila Natera        JR   36:29.4 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Walden Grove                
          3244 Madison McGregor SR,  3245 Angelita Poole FR,  3246 Leanna Renshaw FR,  
3248 Johanna Steele SO 
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                         AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 5K Run Div III-Section I 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3073 Roshan Tinoco-Miranda     SO Rio Rico           16:40.7  5:23  t  
    2    2  3027 Abraham Valenzuela        SO Palo Verde         17:04.8  5:30  i  
    3       2730 Gamar Garem               SR Amphitheater       17:07.4  5:31  i  
    4    3  3251 Johnathon Lane            SO Walden Grove       17:21.2  5:36  t  
    5    4  3240 Noah Harry                SR Vista Grande       17:22.7  5:36  t  
    6    5  3071 Brandon Moreno            SR Rio Rico           17:36.2  5:40  t  
    7    6  3100 Jacob Urrea               JR Safford            17:49.1  5:45  t  
    8    7  3243 Nick Shank                SR Vista Grande       17:51.4  5:45  t  
    9    8  3101 Duncan Walker             JR Safford            17:52.8  5:46  t  
   10    9  3137 Diego Martinvaldez        SO Salpointe          17:53.9  5:46  t  
   11       2731 Isaiah Guevara            SR Amphitheater       17:53.9  5:46  i  
   12   10  3133 Wilbert Esquivel          SR Salpointe          17:57.0  5:47  t  
   13   11  3136 Diego Logan-Behshad       FR Salpointe          17:57.1  5:47  t  
   14   12  2886 Andy Ortiz                SR Douglas            18:01.6  5:49  t  
   15   13  3249 Seth Chacon               SO Walden Grove       18:05.4  5:50  t  
   16   14  3252 Matthew Mayer             SO Walden Grove       18:06.0  5:50  t  
   17   15  3099 Grant Montierth           SR Safford            18:07.3  5:50  t  
   18   16  3132 Matthew Diaz              SR Salpointe          18:15.1  5:53  t  
   19   17  3135 Juan Hernandez            SR Salpointe          18:17.6  5:54  t  
   20   18  3074 Jesus Vega                SR Rio Rico           18:23.5  5:56  t  
   21   19  2856 Lorenzo Ortiz             JR Coolidge           18:24.4  5:56  i  
   22   20  3138 Benjamin Thomas           JR Salpointe          18:29.3  5:58  t  
   23   21  3097 Dominic Gutierrez         SR Safford            18:30.9  5:58  t  
   24   22  2887 Roman Valdivia            SR Douglas            18:34.5  5:59  t  
   25   23  3098 Sy Hargis                 JR Safford            18:38.6  6:01  t  
   26   24  2884 Luis Felix                SO Douglas            18:40.1  6:01  t  
   27   25  3134 Jacob Geile               JR Salpointe          18:45.4  6:03  t  
   28   26  2882 Konnor Cormier            JR Douglas            18:45.6  6:03  t  
   29   27  3072 Andy Puig                 SR Rio Rico           18:56.4  6:06  t  
   30   28  3069 Daniel Delgado            SR Rio Rico           18:56.7  6:06  t  
   31   29  3241 Kenneth Hernandez         FR Vista Grande       19:11.6  6:11  t  
   32   30  2854 Javier Favela             SO Coolidge           19:16.9  6:13     
   33   31  3088 Julian Sosa               SR Sabino             19:17.3  6:13     
   34   32  3238 Jakob Clendening          SR Vista Grande       19:19.4  6:14  t  
   35   33  3068 Emmanuel Arvizu           FR Rio Rico           19:20.1  6:14  t  
   36   34  3197 Kai Ward                  JR Tanque Verde       19:23.5  6:15     
   37       2806 Alhamzah Alsamawi         JR Catalina           19:32.7  6:18     
   38   35  2859 Julian Valles             JR Coolidge           19:35.5  6:19     
   39   36  2858 Gabriel Romo              FR Coolidge           19:36.1  6:19     
   40       2805 Giorgio Alfieri           SR Catalina           19:46.3  6:22     
   41   37  3028 Edgar Valenzuela          SR Palo Verde         19:58.1  6:26     
   42   38  3070 Hector Leon               JR Rio Rico           19:59.1  6:26  t  
   43   39  3191 Braden Larson             FR Tanque Verde       20:10.0  6:30     
   44   40  2857 Yovanny Ramirez           FR Coolidge           20:15.0  6:32     
   45   41  2883 Andre De La Cruz          SO Douglas            20:17.3  6:32  t  
   46   42  3194 Ryan Smith                JR Tanque Verde       20:19.0  6:33     
   47       2729 Kc Brown                  JR Amphitheater       20:20.2  6:33     
   48   43  2881 Hector Canez              SR Douglas            20:21.9  6:34  t  
   49   44  3242 Tayse Laughing            FR Vista Grande       20:22.7  6:34  t  
   50   45  3087 Dylan Salazar             JR Sabino             20:24.3  6:35     
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                         AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 5K Run Div III-Section I 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   46  3096 McKade Finch              SR Safford            20:24.5  6:35  t  
   52   47  3192 Joey McLaughlin           JR Tanque Verde       20:27.5  6:36     
   53   48  3255 Leo Villa                 JR Walden Grove       20:28.5  6:36  t  
   54   49  3082 Chase Canat               SO Sabino             20:30.0  6:36     
   55   50  3193 Davis Mullins             JR Tanque Verde       20:33.4  6:37     
   56       3111 Roque Mora                JR Sahuarita          20:36.3  6:38     
   57   51  3196 Anthony Underwood         SR Tanque Verde       20:44.7  6:41     
   58   52  3085 Zachary Owens             SR Sabino             20:50.6  6:43     
   59   53  3239 Daniel Griffith           SO Vista Grande       21:01.0  6:46  t  
   60   54  3254 Ivan Villa                JR Walden Grove       21:05.7  6:48  t  
   61   55  3237 Justin Valera             SO Vista Grande       21:12.1  6:50  t  
   62   56  3025 Desire Havyarimana        SO Palo Verde         21:18.2  6:52     
   63   57  3195 Andy Sorbe                FR Tanque Verde       21:20.0  6:52     
   64   58  3253 Demario Todd              SO Walden Grove       21:20.2  6:53  t  
   65   59  3102 Nathan Wells              SO Safford            21:41.7  6:59  t  
   66   60  3086 Max Parsons               FR Sabino             21:50.3  7:02     
   67       3109 Isaac Brand               JR Sahuarita          21:58.2  7:05     
   68   61  3083 William Diamond           FR Sabino             22:30.0  7:15     
   69   62  2860 Edward Whipple            FR Coolidge           22:33.6  7:16     
   70       2732 Enrique Ibarra            SO Amphitheater       22:35.7  7:17     
   71   63  2855 Bryon Madrid              FR Coolidge           22:54.6  7:23     
   72   64  3024 Brandon Garza             SO Palo Verde         23:01.7  7:25     
   73   65  3026 Patrick Thomas Reyes      SO Palo Verde         23:03.2  7:26     
   74   66  3084 Griffin Kroubalkian       FR Sabino             23:25.6  7:33     
   75   67  3023 Alfredo Enriquez          SR Palo Verde         23:26.6  7:33     
   76       3110 Noah Cornaby              FR Sahuarita          23:41.1  7:38     
   77   68  3250 Remington Hickman         SO Walden Grove       23:42.4  7:38  t  
   78   69  3022 O F Deandra               FR Palo Verde         25:42.7  8:17     
   79   70  2885 Jose Loreto               SO Douglas            25:52.7  8:20  t  
  



Page 17 
                         AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    63  Salpointe Catholic          (  18:04.2  1:30:20.7   0:23.7) 
========================================== 
  1      9   3137 Diego Martinvaldez     SO   17:53.9 
  2     10   3133 Wilbert Esquivel       SR   17:57.0 
  3     11   3136 Diego Logan-Behshad    FR   17:57.1 
  4     16   3132 Matthew Diaz           SR   18:15.1 
  5     17   3135 Juan Hernandez         SR   18:17.6 
  6   ( 20)  3138 Benjamin Thomas        JR   18:29.3 
  7   ( 25)  3134 Jacob Geile            JR   18:45.4 
 
  2.    73  Safford                     (  18:11.8  1:30:58.7   0:49.5) 
========================================== 
  1      6   3100 Jacob Urrea            JR   17:49.1 
  2      8   3101 Duncan Walker          JR   17:52.8 
  3     15   3099 Grant Montierth        SR   18:07.3 
  4     21   3097 Dominic Gutierrez      SR   18:30.9 
  5     23   3098 Sy Hargis              JR   18:38.6 
  6   ( 46)  3096 McKade Finch           SR   20:24.5 
  7   ( 59)  3102 Nathan Wells           SO   21:41.7 
 
  3.    79  Rio Rico                    (  18:06.7  1:30:33.5   2:16.0) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3073 Roshan Tinoco-Miranda  SO   16:40.7 
  2      5   3071 Brandon Moreno         SR   17:36.2 
  3     18   3074 Jesus Vega             SR   18:23.5 
  4     27   3072 Andy Puig              SR   18:56.4 
  5     28   3069 Daniel Delgado         SR   18:56.7 
  6   ( 33)  3068 Emmanuel Arvizu        FR   19:20.1 
  7   ( 38)  3070 Hector Leon            JR   19:59.1 
 
  4.   116  Vista Grande                (  18:49.6  1:34:07.8   3:00.0) 
========================================== 
  1      4   3240 Noah Harry             SR   17:22.7 
  2      7   3243 Nick Shank             SR   17:51.4 
  3     29   3241 Kenneth Hernandez      FR   19:11.6 
  4     32   3238 Jakob Clendening       SR   19:19.4 
  5     44   3242 Tayse Laughing         FR   20:22.7 
  6   ( 53)  3239 Daniel Griffith        SO   21:01.0 
  7   ( 55)  3237 Justin Valera          SO   21:12.1 
 
  5.   125  Douglas                     (  18:51.9  1:34:19.1   2:15.7) 
========================================== 
  1     12   2886 Andy Ortiz             SR   18:01.6 
  2     22   2887 Roman Valdivia         SR   18:34.5 
  3     24   2884 Luis Felix             SO   18:40.1 
  4     26   2882 Konnor Cormier         JR   18:45.6 
  5     41   2883 Andre De La Cruz       SO   20:17.3 
  6   ( 43)  2881 Hector Canez           SR   20:21.9 
  7   ( 70)  2885 Jose Loreto            SO   25:52.7 
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                         AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   132  Walden Grove                (  19:01.4  1:35:06.8   3:44.5) 
========================================== 
  1      3   3251 Johnathon Lane         SO   17:21.2 
  2     13   3249 Seth Chacon            SO   18:05.4 
  3     14   3252 Matthew Mayer          SO   18:06.0 
  4     48   3255 Leo Villa              JR   20:28.5 
  5     54   3254 Ivan Villa             JR   21:05.7 
  6   ( 58)  3253 Demario Todd           SO   21:20.2 
  7   ( 68)  3250 Remington Hickman      SO   23:42.4 
 
  7.   160  Coolidge                    (  19:25.6  1:37:07.9   1:50.6) 
========================================== 
  1     19   2856 Lorenzo Ortiz          JR   18:24.4 
  2     30   2854 Javier Favela          SO   19:16.9 
  3     35   2859 Julian Valles          JR   19:35.5 
  4     36   2858 Gabriel Romo           FR   19:36.1 
  5     40   2857 Yovanny Ramirez        FR   20:15.0 
  6   ( 62)  2860 Edward Whipple         FR   22:33.6 
  7   ( 63)  2855 Bryon Madrid           FR   22:54.6 
 
  8.   212  Tanque Verde                (  20:10.7  1:40:53.4   1:09.9) 
========================================== 
  1     34   3197 Kai Ward               JR   19:23.5 
  2     39   3191 Braden Larson          FR   20:10.0 
  3     42   3194 Ryan Smith             JR   20:19.0 
  4     47   3192 Joey McLaughlin        JR   20:27.5 
  5     50   3193 Davis Mullins          JR   20:33.4 
  6   ( 51)  3196 Anthony Underwood      SR   20:44.7 
  7   ( 57)  3195 Andy Sorbe             FR   21:20.0 
 
  9.   224  Palo Verde Magnet           (  20:53.2  1:44:26.0   5:58.4) 
========================================== 
  1      2   3027 Abraham Valenzuela     SO   17:04.8 
  2     37   3028 Edgar Valenzuela       SR   19:58.1 
  3     56   3025 Desire Havyarimana     SO   21:18.2 
  4     64   3024 Brandon Garza          SO   23:01.7 
  5     65   3026 Patrick Thomas Reyes   SO   23:03.2 
  6   ( 67)  3023 Alfredo Enriquez       SR   23:26.6 
  7   ( 69)  3022 O F Deandra            FR   25:42.7 
 
 10.   237  Sabino                      (  20:34.5  1:42:52.5   2:33.0) 
========================================== 
  1     31   3088 Julian Sosa            SR   19:17.3 
  2     45   3087 Dylan Salazar          JR   20:24.3 
  3     49   3082 Chase Canat            SO   20:30.0 
  4     52   3085 Zachary Owens          SR   20:50.6 
  5     60   3086 Max Parsons            FR   21:50.3 
  6   ( 61)  3083 William Diamond        FR   22:30.0 
  7   ( 66)  3084 Griffin Kroubalkian    FR   23:25.6 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Amphitheater                
          2730 Gamar Garem SR,  2731 Isaiah Guevara SR,  2729 Kc Brown JR,  2732 Enrique 
Ibarra SO 
 
Catalina                    
          2806 Alhamzah Alsamawi JR,  2805 Giorgio Alfieri SR 
 
Sahuarita                   
          3111 Roque Mora JR,  3109 Isaac Brand JR,  3110 Noah Cornaby FR 
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                         AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Girls 5K Run Div II-Section I 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3050 Emma Francone             FR Rincon             20:28.0  6:36  t  
    2    2  3054 Kharra Schwabe            SO Rincon             20:38.0  6:39  t  
    3    3  2814 Alyssa Roudebush          JR Catalina Fthlls    20:44.2  6:41  t  
    4    4  2952 Kyra Floyd                FR Ironwood Ridge     21:15.6  6:51  t  
    5    5  2890 Sada Dewitt               SO Empire             21:17.0  6:52  t  
    6       2991 Zoe Campbell              FR Mountain View      21:28.6  6:55  i  
    7    6  2808 Bryn Callie               JR Catalina Fthlls    21:35.9  6:58  t  
    8    7  2834 Leah Blevins              JR Cienega            21:39.8  6:59  t  
    9    8  3112 Chayse Hilman             SR Sahuaro            21:40.3  6:59  i  
   10    9  2954 Julie Lewelling           FR Ironwood Ridge     21:48.5  7:02  t  
   11   10  2969 Libby Shields             FR Marana             21:52.3  7:03  t  
   12   11  3051 Hope Greenwald            FR Rincon             21:55.5  7:04  t  
   13   12  2813 Mia Nielsen               FR Catalina Fthlls    21:58.9  7:05  t  
   14   13  3172 Elisama Gurrola-Burguen   SR Sunnyside          22:01.1  7:06  i  
   15   14  2835 Maya Casillas             FR Cienega            22:02.9  7:06  t  
   16   15  2965 Kyra Glassey              SO Marana             22:06.0  7:07  t  
   17   16  2893 Alice McKean              SR Empire             22:08.3  7:08  t  
   18   17  2810 Tenley Hughes             SO Catalina Fthlls    22:10.1  7:09  t  
   19       3031 Darien Acuna              JR Pueblo Magnet      22:13.3  7:10  i  
   20   18  2779 Kaila Hart                SO Buena              22:13.8  7:10  t  
   21   19  2794 Elizabeth Hipps           SO Canyon Del Oro     22:14.9  7:10  i  
   22   20  2838 Katelyn Popp              FR Cienega            22:18.3  7:11  t  
   23   21  3055 Amber Velez               SR Rincon             22:25.6  7:14  t  
   24   22  2809 Kristin Finn              JR Catalina Fthlls    22:30.6  7:15  t  
   25   23  2902 Guliana Andersen          JR Flowing Wells      22:30.9  7:15  i  
   26   24  3113 Hope McDuffie             JR Sahuaro            22:31.8  7:16     
   27   25  2840 Ximena Vizcaino           SO Cienega            22:40.8  7:18  t  
   28   26  2783 Sarah Pedersen            FR Buena              22:49.4  7:21  t  
   29   27  2811 Isabelle Weisman          FR Catalina Fthlls    22:53.4  7:23  t  
   30   28  2888 Bethany Brooks            JR Empire             23:05.6  7:26  t  
   31   29  2839 Savanna Prentice          FR Cienega            23:10.1  7:28  t  
   32   30  3006 Brandy Perez              SO Nogales            23:11.2  7:28     
   33   31  2781 Haili Nix                 FR Buena              23:12.1  7:29  t  
   34   32  2866 Carrolina Vega            SR Desert View        23:19.7  7:31     
   35   33  2812 Lily Bhola                FR Catalina Fthlls    23:27.5  7:33  t  
   36   34  2784 Gwenyth Perks             SR Buena              23:28.8  7:34  t  
   37   35  2836 Isabella Cozzins          JR Cienega            23:30.5  7:34  t  
   38   36  2970 Kaitlin Stamm             SR Marana             23:35.0  7:36  t  
   39   37  3005 Felisha Lerma             SO Nogales            23:35.5  7:36     
   40   38  2956 Hannah Radtke             SO Ironwood Ridge     23:42.0  7:38  t  
   41   39  3002 Carolina Durazo           JR Nogales            23:45.1  7:39     
   42   40  3008 Juliana Torres            SR Nogales            23:45.2  7:39     
   43       2993 Macy Young                SR Mountain View      23:45.7  7:39     
   44   41  2864 Alondra Rodriguez         FR Desert View        23:54.4  7:42     
   45   42  2953 Beatrice Honebrink        FR Ironwood Ridge     23:55.6  7:43  t  
   46   43  2796 Sara Nicholson            SO Canyon Del Oro     23:59.1  7:44     
   47   44  3052 Tiana Huston              SO Rincon             23:59.6  7:44  t  
   48   45  3007 Cassandra Rojas           SR Nogales            23:59.6  7:44     
   49   46  2889 Jordan Brooks             SR Empire             24:03.4  7:45  t  
   50   47  2863 Irais Rios                JR Desert View        24:09.8  7:47     
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                         AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Girls 5K Run Div II-Section I 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   48  2891 Victoria Eldridge         SO Empire             24:14.5  7:49  t  
   52   49  3004 Samantha Garcia           SR Nogales            24:18.0  7:50     
   53   50  2837 Alexa Kershner            FR Cienega            24:22.1  7:51  t  
   54   51  3053 Clarissa Savel            JR Rincon             24:23.0  7:51  t  
   55   52  3049 Sharmila Dey              JR Rincon             24:25.3  7:52  t  
   56   53  2950 Bailey Anderson           SO Ironwood Ridge     24:29.7  7:54  t  
   57   54  2862 Gloria Hernandez          JR Desert View        24:34.7  7:55     
   58   55  2966 Malia Meek                SO Marana             24:40.5  7:57  t  
   59   56  3003 Sofia Durazo              FR Nogales            24:41.5  7:57     
   60   57  2906 Kaitlyn Rendon            SO Flowing Wells      24:46.7  7:59     
   61   58  2793 Cherish Dobkins           JR Canyon Del Oro     24:50.8  8:00     
   62   59  2780 Amiya Matthews            SO Buena              25:00.2  8:03  t  
   63   60  2964 Mackenzie Fenton          SO Marana             25:05.4  8:05  t  
   64   61  2792 Emalyn Brown              SR Canyon Del Oro     25:08.0  8:06     
   65   62  2968 Sophia Rodriguez          SR Marana             25:10.0  8:07  t  
   66   63  2967 Kerrigan Miranda          JR Marana             25:15.6  8:08  t  
   67       2825 Andrea Michel             SR Cholla Magnet      25:33.1  8:14     
   68   64  2782 Lyla Pacheco              SO Buena              25:34.5  8:14  t  
   69   65  2907 Myla Saczko               SO Flowing Wells      25:35.7  8:15     
   70       2994 Mailin Zilich             JR Mountain View      25:35.7  8:15     
   71   66  2797 Makenna Walsh             SR Canyon Del Oro     26:00.4  8:23     
   72   67  2955 Valeria Liera             SR Ironwood Ridge     26:05.6  8:24  t  
   73   68  2865 Roxanne Trujillo          JR Desert View        26:20.9  8:29     
   74   69  3176 Elisia Sanchez            JR Sunnyside          26:23.6  8:30     
   75   70  3115 Kylie Pelton              SR Sahuaro            26:32.1  8:33     
   76   71  2778 McKayla Pacheco           SO Buena              26:35.9  8:34  t  
   77   72  3177 Iliana Vijarro            SO Sunnyside          26:52.6  8:40     
   78       2822 Lorena Anaya              SR Cholla Magnet      27:06.9  8:44     
   79   73  3117 Macy Sigafus              JR Sahuaro            27:20.8  8:49     
   80   74  2892 Emily Joyner              SR Empire             27:44.6  8:56  t  
   81       2824 Georgia Lusk              SR Cholla Magnet      27:46.3  8:57     
   82   75  3171 Oksana Giron              JR Sunnyside          27:55.9  9:00     
   83       2826 Stephanie Pena            JR Cholla Magnet      28:23.6  9:09     
   84   76  2894 Megan Von Holten          JR Empire             28:33.5  9:12  t  
   85   77  2905 Aalyssa Miranda           SO Flowing Wells      28:41.0  9:14     
   86   78  3174 Alexa Ramirez             JR Sunnyside          29:31.5  9:31     
   87   79  3175 Astrid Salazar            JR Sunnyside          29:31.5  9:31     
   88   80  3173 Genesis Jimenez           JR Sunnyside          29:32.1  9:31     
   89   81  3114 Claire Pedersen           SR Sahuaro            29:46.8  9:36     
   90   82  2861 Annalis Estrella          JR Desert View        34:35.3 11:08     
   91   83  2903 Kayde Ferguson            SO Flowing Wells      35:09.7 11:20     
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                         AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    60  Catalina Foothills          (  21:48.0  1:48:59.7   1:46.4) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2814 Alyssa Roudebush       JR   20:44.2 
  2      6   2808 Bryn Callie            JR   21:35.9 
  3     12   2813 Mia Nielsen            FR   21:58.9 
  4     17   2810 Tenley Hughes          SO   22:10.1 
  5     22   2809 Kristin Finn           JR   22:30.6 
  6   ( 27)  2811 Isabelle Weisman       FR   22:53.4 
  7   ( 33)  2812 Lily Bhola             FR   23:27.5 
 
  2.    79  Rincon University           (  21:53.4  1:49:26.7   3:31.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3050 Emma Francone          FR   20:28.0 
  2      2   3054 Kharra Schwabe         SO   20:38.0 
  3     11   3051 Hope Greenwald         FR   21:55.5 
  4     21   3055 Amber Velez            SR   22:25.6 
  5     44   3052 Tiana Huston           SO   23:59.6 
  6   ( 51)  3053 Clarissa Savel         JR   24:23.0 
  7   ( 52)  3049 Sharmila Dey           JR   24:25.3 
 
  3.    95  Cienega                     (  22:22.4  1:51:51.9   1:30.3) 
========================================== 
  1      7   2834 Leah Blevins           JR   21:39.8 
  2     14   2835 Maya Casillas          FR   22:02.9 
  3     20   2838 Katelyn Popp           FR   22:18.3 
  4     25   2840 Ximena Vizcaino        SO   22:40.8 
  5     29   2839 Savanna Prentice       FR   23:10.1 
  6   ( 35)  2836 Isabella Cozzins       JR   23:30.5 
  7   ( 50)  2837 Alexa Kershner         FR   24:22.1 
 
  4.   143  Empire                      (  22:57.8  1:54:48.8   2:57.5) 
========================================== 
  1      5   2890 Sada Dewitt            SO   21:17.0 
  2     16   2893 Alice McKean           SR   22:08.3 
  3     28   2888 Bethany Brooks         JR   23:05.6 
  4     46   2889 Jordan Brooks          SR   24:03.4 
  5     48   2891 Victoria Eldridge      SO   24:14.5 
  6   ( 74)  2892 Emily Joyner           SR   27:44.6 
  7   ( 76)  2894 Megan Von Holten       JR   28:33.5 
 
  5.   146  Ironwood Ridge              (  23:02.3  1:55:11.4   3:14.1) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2952 Kyra Floyd             FR   21:15.6 
  2      9   2954 Julie Lewelling        FR   21:48.5 
  3     38   2956 Hannah Radtke          SO   23:42.0 
  4     42   2953 Beatrice Honebrink     FR   23:55.6 
  5     53   2950 Bailey Anderson        SO   24:29.7 
  6   ( 67)  2955 Valeria Liera          SR   26:05.6 
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                         AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   168  Buena                       (  23:20.9  1:56:44.3   2:46.4) 
========================================== 
  1     18   2779 Kaila Hart             SO   22:13.8 
  2     26   2783 Sarah Pedersen         FR   22:49.4 
  3     31   2781 Haili Nix              FR   23:12.1 
  4     34   2784 Gwenyth Perks          SR   23:28.8 
  5     59   2780 Amiya Matthews         SO   25:00.2 
  6   ( 64)  2782 Lyla Pacheco           SO   25:34.5 
  7   ( 71)  2778 McKayla Pacheco        SO   26:35.9 
 
  7.   176  Marana                      (  23:27.9  1:57:19.2   3:13.1) 
========================================== 
  1     10   2969 Libby Shields          FR   21:52.3 
  2     15   2965 Kyra Glassey           SO   22:06.0 
  3     36   2970 Kaitlin Stamm          SR   23:35.0 
  4     55   2966 Malia Meek             SO   24:40.5 
  5     60   2964 Mackenzie Fenton       SO   25:05.4 
  6   ( 62)  2968 Sophia Rodriguez       SR   25:10.0 
  7   ( 63)  2967 Kerrigan Miranda       JR   25:15.6 
 
  8.   191  Nogales                     (  23:39.4  1:58:16.6   0:48.4) 
========================================== 
  1     30   3006 Brandy Perez           SO   23:11.2 
  2     37   3005 Felisha Lerma          SO   23:35.5 
  3     39   3002 Carolina Durazo        JR   23:45.1 
  4     40   3008 Juliana Torres         SR   23:45.2 
  5     45   3007 Cassandra Rojas        SR   23:59.6 
  6   ( 49)  3004 Samantha Garcia        SR   24:18.0 
  7   ( 56)  3003 Sofia Durazo           FR   24:41.5 
 
  9.   242  Desert View                 (  24:27.9  2:02:19.5   3:01.2) 
========================================== 
  1     32   2866 Carrolina Vega         SR   23:19.7 
  2     41   2864 Alondra Rodriguez      FR   23:54.4 
  3     47   2863 Irais Rios             JR   24:09.8 
  4     54   2862 Gloria Hernandez       JR   24:34.7 
  5     68   2865 Roxanne Trujillo       JR   26:20.9 
  6   ( 82)  2861 Annalis Estrella       JR   34:35.3 
 
 10.   247  Canyon Del Oro              (  24:26.7  2:02:13.2   3:45.5) 
========================================== 
  1     19   2794 Elizabeth Hipps        SO   22:14.9 
  2     43   2796 Sara Nicholson         SO   23:59.1 
  3     58   2793 Cherish Dobkins        JR   24:50.8 
  4     61   2792 Emalyn Brown           SR   25:08.0 
  5     66   2797 Makenna Walsh          SR   26:00.4 
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                         AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   256  Sahuaro                     (  25:34.4  2:07:51.8   8:06.5) 
========================================== 
  1      8   3112 Chayse Hilman          SR   21:40.3 
  2     24   3113 Hope McDuffie          JR   22:31.8 
  3     70   3115 Kylie Pelton           SR   26:32.1 
  4     73   3117 Macy Sigafus           JR   27:20.8 
  5     81   3114 Claire Pedersen        SR   29:46.8 
 
 12.   305  Flowing Wells               (  27:20.8  2:16:44.0  12:38.8) 
========================================== 
  1     23   2902 Guliana Andersen       JR   22:30.9 
  2     57   2906 Kaitlyn Rendon         SO   24:46.7 
  3     65   2907 Myla Saczko            SO   25:35.7 
  4     77   2905 Aalyssa Miranda        SO   28:41.0 
  5     83   2903 Kayde Ferguson         SO   35:09.7 
 
 13.   307  Sunnyside                   (  26:33.0  2:12:44.7   7:30.4) 
========================================== 
  1     13   3172 Elisama Gurrola-Burgueno SR   22:01.1 
  2     69   3176 Elisia Sanchez         JR   26:23.6 
  3     72   3177 Iliana Vijarro         SO   26:52.6 
  4     75   3171 Oksana Giron           JR   27:55.9 
  5     78   3174 Alexa Ramirez          JR   29:31.5 
  6   ( 79)  3175 Astrid Salazar         JR   29:31.5 
  7   ( 80)  3173 Genesis Jimenez        JR   29:32.1 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Mountain View Marana        
          2991 Zoe Campbell FR,  2993 Macy Young SR,  2994 Mailin Zilich JR 
 
Pueblo Magnet               
          3031 Darien Acuna JR 
 
Cholla Magnet               
          2825 Andrea Michel SR,  2822 Lorena Anaya SR,  2824 Georgia Lusk SR,  2826 
Stephanie Pena JR 
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                         AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Boys 5K Run Div II-Section I 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2846 Ayden Schilb              SO Cienega            16:25.1  5:18  t  
    2    2  2785 Mateo Borrego             SR Buena              16:25.5  5:18  t  
    3    3  3060 Thomas Leitner            SR Rincon             16:49.1  5:25  t  
    4    4  2977 Kyle Partin               SR Marana             16:51.0  5:26  t  
    5    5  2819 Johnny Pershing           SR Catalina Fthlls    17:13.1  5:33  t  
    6    6  2816 Xoaquin Baca              SR Catalina Fthlls    17:13.1  5:33  t  
    7    7  2789 Andy Richardson           JR Buena              17:19.3  5:35  t  
    8    8  2974 Chalen Lozano             JR Marana             17:21.3  5:36  t  
    9    9  2909 Devonte Dietz             SR Flowing Wells      17:27.7  5:38  i  
   10       3034 Sammy Rosthenhausler      FR Pueblo Magnet      17:28.9  5:38  i  
   11   10  2843 Ivan Rakich               SR Cienega            17:32.5  5:39  t  
   12   11  2842 Noah Emmerling            SR Cienega            17:33.9  5:40  t  
   13   12  2804 Andrew Peters             JR Canyon Del Oro     17:35.5  5:40  t  
   14   13  2900 Tyler Sherman             SO Empire             17:35.9  5:40  t  
   15   14  2820 Luis Sotelo               JR Catalina Fthlls    17:35.9  5:40  t  
   16   15  3059 Jonathan Hewings          SR Rincon             17:37.0  5:41  t  
   17   16  2897 Boaz Maiyo                SR Empire             17:42.4  5:42  t  
   18   17  2815 Adan Baca                 SO Catalina Fthlls    17:42.8  5:43  t  
   19       3033 Gabriel Gonzales          SR Pueblo Magnet      17:44.4  5:43  i  
   20   18  2958 Avery Dylla               SR Ironwood Ridge     17:46.9  5:44  t  
   21   19  2959 Jason Dylla               SR Ironwood Ridge     17:47.4  5:44  t  
   22   20  3120 Skyler Devaughn           JR Sahuaro            17:51.6  5:45  i  
   23   21  2872 Alex Villalobos           JR Desert View        17:52.3  5:46  i  
   24   22  2999 Alessandro Soto           JR Mountain View      17:54.3  5:46  i  
   25   23  2845 Caleb Rayman              JR Cienega            17:54.6  5:46  t  
   26   24  2817 Cristian Chavira          SR Catalina Fthlls    17:56.3  5:47  t  
   27   25  2847 Aren Seaton               SR Cienega            17:57.6  5:47  t  
   28   26  3011 Alejandro Corrales        SR Nogales            18:04.8  5:50     
   29   27  2829 Uriel Fernandez           SR Cholla Magnet      18:08.9  5:51     
   30   28  3061 Gabriel Mogollon          JR Rincon             18:09.7  5:51  t  
   31   29  2976 Eryk Mejia                SR Marana             18:10.5  5:51  t  
   32   30  2799 William Fricke            JR Canyon Del Oro     18:12.3  5:52  t  
   33   31  2786 Albert Diaz               SO Buena              18:14.8  5:53  t  
   34   32  2898 Damien Orozco             SR Empire             18:17.4  5:54  t  
   35   33  2899 Ethan Perrin              SR Empire             18:20.7  5:55  t  
   36   34  2788 Jasiah Joseph             SR Buena              18:22.1  5:55  t  
   37   35  3182 Javier Mendoza            SR Sunnyside          18:22.4  5:55     
   38   36  3001 Mario Weiler              JR Mountain View      18:24.0  5:56     
   39   37  2798 Mason Comer               JR Canyon Del Oro     18:27.1  5:57  t  
   40   38  2912 Brandon Gonzalez          SR Flowing Wells      18:28.0  5:57     
   41   39  2896 Chaise Lushia             SR Empire             18:29.8  5:58  t  
   42   40  2871 Mason Prieto              JR Desert View        18:34.0  5:59     
   43       3032 Adrian Gonzales           JR Pueblo Magnet      18:36.0  6:00     
   44   41  3122 Ronnie Sabatino           SR Sahuaro            18:36.3  6:00     
   45   42  2901 Brendan Torres            JR Empire             18:37.1  6:00  t  
   46   43  2915 Isaiah Reed               SR Flowing Wells      18:42.9  6:02     
   47   44  2791 Braeden Steele            SO Buena              18:43.9  6:02  t  
   48   45  2801 Sean Jacobsen             FR Canyon Del Oro     18:45.5  6:03  t  
   49   46  2818 Evan Kamp                 JR Catalina Fthlls    18:46.5  6:03  t  
   50   47  3058 Merle Crutchfield         SR Rincon             18:48.0  6:04  t  
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                         AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Boys 5K Run Div II-Section I 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   48  2844 Joseph Rakich             JR Cienega            18:50.6  6:04  t  
   52   49  2914 Riley Merry               SR Flowing Wells      18:56.1  6:06     
   53   50  2841 Damen Anderson            SR Cienega            18:56.9  6:06  t  
   54   51  2821 Kristian Zwiers           SR Catalina Fthlls    18:57.8  6:07  t  
   55   52  3062 Nick Sivertson            SR Rincon             18:58.2  6:07  t  
   56   53  2998 Fabian Reiser             JR Mountain View      18:59.4  6:07     
   57   54  3000 Arthuro Tello             SO Mountain View      19:00.2  6:07     
   58   55  2895 Logan Dojaquez            JR Empire             19:01.7  6:08  t  
   59   56  2802 Connor Lamb               JR Canyon Del Oro     19:03.1  6:08  t  
   60   57  2960 Joel Gardener             SO Ironwood Ridge     19:04.9  6:09  t  
   61   58  3056 Quinn Agnew               JR Rincon             19:08.8  6:10  t  
   62   59  2830 Gabriel Gastellum         SR Cholla Magnet      19:09.7  6:11     
   63   60  3010 Gibran Chavez             SO Nogales            19:09.9  6:11     
   64   61  3057 Jonah Barber              SO Rincon             19:13.4  6:12  t  
   65   62  2962 Ryan Schaefer             SO Ironwood Ridge     19:16.4  6:13  t  
   66   63  2996 Caleb Crook               SR Mountain View      19:21.3  6:14     
   67   64  2972 Tyler Crockett            JR Marana             19:22.0  6:14  t  
   68   65  2961 Logan Marek               FR Ironwood Ridge     19:22.1  6:15  t  
   69   66  2873 Jose Zamudio              SO Desert View        19:28.1  6:16     
   70   67  2997 Elijah Farringer          FR Mountain View      19:29.2  6:17     
   71   68  2995 Jacob Blais               SR Mountain View      19:30.1  6:17     
   72   69  2787 Sabastian Ramsey          FR Buena              19:30.9  6:17  t  
   73   70  2971 Russell Bauer-Woodman     FR Marana             19:31.1  6:17  t  
   74   71  3121 Hayden Estrella           SR Sahuaro            19:34.9  6:19     
   75   72  2957 Daniel Casanova           SR Ironwood Ridge     19:35.2  6:19  t  
   76   73  2828 Ismael Fernandez          FR Cholla Magnet      19:38.2  6:20     
   77   74  3009 Juan Cervantes            SO Nogales            19:47.6  6:23     
   78   75  3179 Espinoza Antonio          SO Sunnyside          19:49.9  6:23     
   79   76  3181 Isaiah Lovell             SO Sunnyside          19:57.0  6:26     
   80   77  3178 Rocco Alejo De La Torri   SO Sunnyside          19:59.1  6:26     
   81   78  2790 Caleb Sieler              SO Buena              19:59.1  6:26  t  
   82   79  2867 Abraham Daza              SO Desert View        20:00.9  6:27     
   83   80  2868 Joshua Jackson            SO Desert View        20:07.5  6:29     
   84   81  3123 Nathaniel Schmidt         JR Sahuaro            20:08.9  6:30     
   85   82  3118 Daniel Ahasteen           SR Sahuaro            20:12.6  6:31     
   86   83  2973 Brandon Knapp             SR Marana             20:13.8  6:31  t  
   87   84  2913 Caleb Salcido             FR Flowing Wells      20:15.4  6:32     
   88   85  2832 Peter Terrazas            SR Cholla Magnet      20:18.8  6:33     
   89   86  2870 Alexander Pacheco         SR Desert View        20:28.4  6:36     
   90   87  2869 Raul Moreno               SO Desert View        20:33.1  6:37     
   91   88  2963 Ewan Pate                 SO Ironwood Ridge     20:35.2  6:38  t  
   92   89  2800 Ian Holehan               JR Canyon Del Oro     20:38.6  6:39  t  
   93   90  3184 Jorge Zepeda Palofox      SO Sunnyside          20:39.3  6:39     
   94   91  2975 Collins Maiyo             SO Marana             20:39.4  6:39  t  
   95   92  3012 Daniel Corrales           FR Nogales            20:41.0  6:40     
   96   93  2803 Timothy Mueller           SO Canyon Del Oro     20:50.5  6:43  t  
   97   94  2911 Diego Gomez               SO Flowing Wells      20:57.3  6:45     
   98   95  3124 Austin Valenzuela         JR Sahuaro            21:25.4  6:54     
   99   96  3015 Ramses Vasquez            JR Nogales            21:28.0  6:55     
  100   97  3180 Molina Meza Francisco     SO Sunnyside          21:28.6  6:55     
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                         AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Boys 5K Run Div II-Section I 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101   98  2910 Dale Snook                FR Flowing Wells      21:31.0  6:56     
  102   99  3183 Jeremy Ozbrin             SO Sunnyside          21:43.4  7:00     
  103  100  3014 Adrian Montoya            SO Nogales            21:49.4  7:02     
  104  101  2831 Jose Melendez             SO Cholla Magnet      21:49.9  7:02     
  105  102  2827 Andrew Beltran            SR Cholla Magnet      22:17.4  7:11     
  106  103  3013 Mario Sanchez             SR Nogales            22:26.9  7:14     
  107  104  2833 Adrian Viramontez         FR Cholla Magnet      22:49.7  7:21     
  108  105  3119 Adrian Beenken            JR Sahuaro            23:43.5  7:39     
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                         AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    66  Catalina Foothills          (  17:32.3  1:27:41.2   0:43.2) 
========================================== 
  1      5   2819 Johnny Pershing        SR   17:13.1 
  2      6   2816 Xoaquin Baca           SR   17:13.1 
  3     14   2820 Luis Sotelo            JR   17:35.9 
  4     17   2815 Adan Baca              SO   17:42.8 
  5     24   2817 Cristian Chavira       SR   17:56.3 
  6   ( 46)  2818 Evan Kamp              JR   18:46.5 
  7   ( 51)  2821 Kristian Zwiers        SR   18:57.8 
 
  2.    70  Cienega                     (  17:28.8  1:27:23.7   1:32.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2846 Ayden Schilb           SO   16:25.1 
  2     10   2843 Ivan Rakich            SR   17:32.5 
  3     11   2842 Noah Emmerling         SR   17:33.9 
  4     23   2845 Caleb Rayman           JR   17:54.6 
  5     25   2847 Aren Seaton            SR   17:57.6 
  6   ( 48)  2844 Joseph Rakich          JR   18:50.6 
  7   ( 50)  2841 Damen Anderson         SR   18:56.9 
 
  3.   118  Buena                       (  17:49.2  1:29:05.6   2:18.4) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2785 Mateo Borrego          SR   16:25.5 
  2      7   2789 Andy Richardson        JR   17:19.3 
  3     31   2786 Albert Diaz            SO   18:14.8 
  4     34   2788 Jasiah Joseph          SR   18:22.1 
  5     44   2791 Braeden Steele         SO   18:43.9 
  6   ( 69)  2787 Sabastian Ramsey       FR   19:30.9 
  7   ( 78)  2790 Caleb Sieler           SO   19:59.1 
 
  4.   133  Empire                      (  18:05.3  1:30:26.2   0:53.9) 
========================================== 
  1     13   2900 Tyler Sherman          SO   17:35.9 
  2     16   2897 Boaz Maiyo             SR   17:42.4 
  3     32   2898 Damien Orozco          SR   18:17.4 
  4     33   2899 Ethan Perrin           SR   18:20.7 
  5     39   2896 Chaise Lushia          SR   18:29.8 
  6   ( 42)  2901 Brendan Torres         JR   18:37.1 
  7   ( 55)  2895 Logan Dojaquez         JR   19:01.7 
 
  5.   145  Rincon University           (  18:04.4  1:30:22.0   2:09.1) 
========================================== 
  1      3   3060 Thomas Leitner         SR   16:49.1 
  2     15   3059 Jonathan Hewings       SR   17:37.0 
  3     28   3061 Gabriel Mogollon       JR   18:09.7 
  4     47   3058 Merle Crutchfield      SR   18:48.0 
  5     52   3062 Nick Sivertson         SR   18:58.2 
  6   ( 58)  3056 Quinn Agnew            JR   19:08.8 
  7   ( 61)  3057 Jonah Barber           SO   19:13.4 
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                         AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   175  Marana                      (  18:15.2  1:31:15.9   2:40.1) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2977 Kyle Partin            SR   16:51.0 
  2      8   2974 Chalen Lozano          JR   17:21.3 
  3     29   2976 Eryk Mejia             SR   18:10.5 
  4     64   2972 Tyler Crockett         JR   19:22.0 
  5     70   2971 Russell Bauer-Woodman  FR   19:31.1 
  6   ( 83)  2973 Brandon Knapp          SR   20:13.8 
  7   ( 91)  2975 Collins Maiyo          SO   20:39.4 
 
  7.   180  Canyon Del Oro              (  18:24.7  1:32:03.5   1:27.6) 
========================================== 
  1     12   2804 Andrew Peters          JR   17:35.5 
  2     30   2799 William Fricke         JR   18:12.3 
  3     37   2798 Mason Comer            JR   18:27.1 
  4     45   2801 Sean Jacobsen          FR   18:45.5 
  5     56   2802 Connor Lamb            JR   19:03.1 
  6   ( 89)  2800 Ian Holehan            JR   20:38.6 
  7   ( 93)  2803 Timothy Mueller        SO   20:50.5 
 
  8.   221  Ironwood Ridge              (  18:39.6  1:33:17.7   1:35.2) 
========================================== 
  1     18   2958 Avery Dylla            SR   17:46.9 
  2     19   2959 Jason Dylla            SR   17:47.4 
  3     57   2960 Joel Gardener          SO   19:04.9 
  4     62   2962 Ryan Schaefer          SO   19:16.4 
  5     65   2961 Logan Marek            FR   19:22.1 
  6   ( 72)  2957 Daniel Casanova        SR   19:35.2 
  7   ( 88)  2963 Ewan Pate              SO   20:35.2 
 
  9.   223  Flowing Wells               (  18:46.1  1:33:50.1   2:47.7) 
========================================== 
  1      9   2909 Devonte Dietz          SR   17:27.7 
  2     38   2912 Brandon Gonzalez       SR   18:28.0 
  3     43   2915 Isaiah Reed            SR   18:42.9 
  4     49   2914 Riley Merry            SR   18:56.1 
  5     84   2913 Caleb Salcido          FR   20:15.4 
  6   ( 94)  2911 Diego Gomez            SO   20:57.3 
  7   ( 98)  2910 Dale Snook             FR   21:31.0 
 
 10.   228  Mountain View Marana        (  18:43.9  1:33:39.2   1:27.0) 
========================================== 
  1     22   2999 Alessandro Soto        JR   17:54.3 
  2     36   3001 Mario Weiler           JR   18:24.0 
  3     53   2998 Fabian Reiser          JR   18:59.4 
  4     54   3000 Arthuro Tello          SO   19:00.2 
  5     63   2996 Caleb Crook            SR   19:21.3 
  6   ( 67)  2997 Elijah Farringer       FR   19:29.2 
  7   ( 68)  2995 Jacob Blais            SR   19:30.1 
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                         AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   286  Desert View                 (  19:12.6  1:36:02.8   2:15.2) 
========================================== 
  1     21   2872 Alex Villalobos        JR   17:52.3 
  2     40   2871 Mason Prieto           JR   18:34.0 
  3     66   2873 Jose Zamudio           SO   19:28.1 
  4     79   2867 Abraham Daza           SO   20:00.9 
  5     80   2868 Joshua Jackson         SO   20:07.5 
  6   ( 86)  2870 Alexander Pacheco      SR   20:28.4 
  7   ( 87)  2869 Raul Moreno            SO   20:33.1 
 
 12.   295  Sahuaro                     (  19:16.9  1:36:24.3   2:21.0) 
========================================== 
  1     20   3120 Skyler Devaughn        JR   17:51.6 
  2     41   3122 Ronnie Sabatino        SR   18:36.3 
  3     71   3121 Hayden Estrella        SR   19:34.9 
  4     81   3123 Nathaniel Schmidt      JR   20:08.9 
  5     82   3118 Daniel Ahasteen        SR   20:12.6 
  6   ( 95)  3124 Austin Valenzuela      JR   21:25.4 
  7   (105)  3119 Adrian Beenken         JR   23:43.5 
 
 13.   345  Cholla Magnet               (  19:49.1  1:39:05.5   3:41.0) 
========================================== 
  1     27   2829 Uriel Fernandez        SR   18:08.9 
  2     59   2830 Gabriel Gastellum      SR   19:09.7 
  3     73   2828 Ismael Fernandez       FR   19:38.2 
  4     85   2832 Peter Terrazas         SR   20:18.8 
  5    101   2831 Jose Melendez          SO   21:49.9 
  6   (102)  2827 Andrew Beltran         SR   22:17.4 
  7   (104)  2833 Adrian Viramontez      FR   22:49.7 
 
 14.   348  Nogales                     (  19:50.3  1:39:11.3   3:23.2) 
========================================== 
  1     26   3011 Alejandro Corrales     SR   18:04.8 
  2     60   3010 Gibran Chavez          SO   19:09.9 
  3     74   3009 Juan Cervantes         SO   19:47.6 
  4     92   3012 Daniel Corrales        FR   20:41.0 
  5     96   3015 Ramses Vasquez         JR   21:28.0 
  6   (100)  3014 Adrian Montoya         SO   21:49.4 
  7   (103)  3013 Mario Sanchez          SR   22:26.9 
 
 15.   353  Sunnyside                   (  19:45.6  1:38:47.7   2:16.9) 
========================================== 
  1     35   3182 Javier Mendoza         SR   18:22.4 
  2     75   3179 Espinoza Antonio       SO   19:49.9 
  3     76   3181 Isaiah Lovell          SO   19:57.0 
  4     77   3178 Rocco Alejo De La Torrient SO   19:59.1 
  5     90   3184 Jorge Zepeda Palofox   SO   20:39.3 
  6   ( 97)  3180 Molina Meza Francisco  SO   21:28.6 
  7   ( 99)  3183 Jeremy Ozbrin          SO   21:43.4 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Pueblo Magnet               
          3034 Sammy Rosthenhausler FR,  3033 Gabriel Gonzales SR,  3032 Adrian Gonzales 
JR 
 


